07-28-2000

(.34.00

Docket No. 37319/DBP/C306

101418576 ER SHEET

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231 Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof:			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Bin Wang and Feng Wang	Name: Bin Wang, Yuanlai Deng, and Feng Wang, jointly.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Street Address:			
attached: None	38 Gaoneng Street, Dalian High-Tech Industrial Zone, Dalian City, Liaoning Province 116023, China			
3. Name of conveyance:				
X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:				
Execution Date: April 3, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? None			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 3, 2000				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	09607185			
I Additional numbers attached? None				
5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved			
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068	7. X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Pasadena, CA 91109-7068				
Attention: D. Bruce Prout	8. Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728 , except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docked number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.			
10. □ Explanatory letter is enclosed.				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Date: June 29, 2000 By LUC PLACE				
28/2000 RTHRI1 00000019 0960/185 Name: D. Bruce Prout				
FC:581 40.00 UP	526/795-9900			
This paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" under 37 CFR § 1.10 Mailing Label No. FLUO 3272 ST				
<i>y</i>	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Docket No.: 37319/DBP/C306

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

In co unde	nsideration of good a	and valuable consideration, the receipt of	which is hereby acknowledged, the	
(1)	Bin Wang and Feng	Wang		
HERE		I(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO		
(2)	Bin Wang, Yuanlai Deng, and Feng Wang, jointly			
havir	ng a place of busines			
(3)	38 Gaoneng Street, Dalian High-Tech Industrial Zone, Dalian City, Liaoning Province116023, China			
(here whic	inafter called "ASSIC h are disclosed in the	SNEE") the entire right, title and interest is application for United States Letters Par	in and to any and all improvements tent entitled	
(4)	RHEOLOGY STABILI DRILLING FLUIDS	ZER FOR HIGH-TEMPERATURE HIGH-PRES	SSURE HIGH-MINERALIZED DEGREE	
whic	h application was:			
	(a) executed by the	ne undersigned on (5a):even_date	herewith	
	(b) filed on (5b):			
	and assigned A	Application No.:		
and tand and and and and and and and and and	he right to all benefit applications for said in the pereby authorized and at, when granted, to said consideration, it is ASSIGNEE, the unue patent applications	sues, substitutes, renewals or continuations under all international conventions for temprovements. requested that the Commissioner of Patesaid ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its successful further agreed that, when requested, we need that the country and generally execute all divisional, concept that the country and generally execute all rightful other papers; and generally execute all rightful other papers; and generally execute all rightful other papers.	ents issue any and all of said Letters sors in interest or its designee. without charge to but at the expense entinuing, substitute, renewal, and nerally do everything possible which	
INVE	NTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	DATE	
Bin W	/ang	x Bin Wang	x Apr. 3, 2000	
Feng	Wang	X FOUL MALL	x Apr. 3, 2000	
	esses: Juizhi 21 Jing Wan	iao a.		

SFC PAS238572.1-*-3/13/00 4:49 PM

RECORDED: 06/29/2000

PATENT REEL: 010943 FRAME: 0818